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	Our ref: 687957
2nd January 2023

 
‎ 


Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
I can confirm that the information requested is held by Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board. 
Your request:

Please provide detailed information regarding the financial expenditure made by the Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board (BCUHB) for locum staff, encompassing both internal staff bank and external agency locums, designated for SHOs (Senior House Officers) and registrars. Please provide a breakdown into separate columns for internal bank locums and external agency locums, as well as a segmentation by various departments. 
This request pertains to the fiscal years 2020, 2021, and 2022, and I would appreciate any available data for the year 2023.

Our response:

Please refer to the table below. Please note we do not have SHOs now pulled off the subjective of the junior/training post. Additionally, we do not have bank codes for agency doctors. 
	Sum of GL Balance (£)
	Fiscal Year
	Grand Total

	
	2020/21
	2021/22
	2022/23
	2023 (to date)
	

	Agency Drs/Dentist in Training
	1,857,284.34
	1,679,945.08
	1,708,350.17
	1,495,680.52
	6,741,260.11

	Agency Other Career Grade
	7,268,844.59
	7,773,001.05
	11,261,848.48
	10,571,209.20
	36,874,903.32

	Locum F2 Foundation Year 2
	296,823.33
	386,608.19
	188,162.21
	190,339.52
	1,061,933.25

	Locum Specialty Registrar
	5,201,869.50
	5,469,770.46
	7,461,409.01
	6,233,621.46
	24,366,670.43

	Grand Total
	14,624,821.76
	15,309,324.78
	20,619,769.87
	18,490,850.70
	69,044,767.11


  
 
  
  

